

07.04.2025
(M/L-25)
Ct. No.4
(B.K.N.)

W.P.C.T. 57 of 2025

**Subhas Chowdhury
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Bharat Bhushan
...for the Petitioner

Mr. Pramod Kumar Drolia,
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey
...for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2

In presence of the learned counsel for the
respondents matter is adjourned for the day, as prayed
by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)