

10.04.2025
(D/L-8)
Ct. No.4
(B.K.N.)

W.P.C.T. 57 of 2025

**Subhas Chowdhury
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Bharat Bhushan
...for the Petitioner

Mr. Pramod Kumar Drolia,
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey
...for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2

Whether the petitioner has earned an increment on 31.07.1997 from his erstwhile employer (Railway) or not is an issue we require the learned counsel to ascertain.

Unfortunately, there is no specific averment to this regard till date.

Let him file a specific affidavit in this regard within a week.

List this matter on 17th April, 2025.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)