

W.P.C.T. 57 of 2025

**Subhas Chowdhury
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Bharat Bhusan
...for the Petitioner
Mr. Pramod Kumar Drolia,
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey
...for the Respondents

1. Due to non-availability of the Bench which considered the matter on 10.04.2025, we consider it appropriate that the matter be listed before the same Bench.
2. The learned counsel for the respondents submits that he would be considering the averment in the affidavit filed today with a view of filing an affidavit-in-opposition, if required. He seeks adjournment of the matter by two weeks.
3. List the matter on **2nd September, 2025** under the appropriate heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)