

02.12.2025
Item No.11
Ct. No. 1
KS

WP.CT 57 of 2025

**Subhas Chowdhury
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Bharat Bhushan
.....For the Petitioner
Mr. Pramod Kumar Drolia
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey
.....For the Respondent Nos.1 & 2/Railway

PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.:

1. Counsel for petitioner prays for and granted

two weeks time to serve the respondent nos.3

and 4 and file proof of service. The other side

has no objection.
2. List this matter after two weeks.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)