

16.12.2025
Item No.14
PG/
Ct. No.1

WP.CT. 57 of 2025
Subhas Chowdhury
Versus
Union of India & ors.

Mr. Bharat Bhusan.....for the petitioner

Mr. Pramod Kr. Drolia
Mr. Santosh Kr. Pandey.....for the respondents 1 & 2/
Railway

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. On behalf of the writ petitioner, an accommodation has been prayed for.
2. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
3. Let this matter be listed in the monthly list of March 2026 under the heading ‘Tribunal Motion’.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)